
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

No. 

39 
96 
2 

42 
44 

128 
04 
4 

48 
86 
38 

166 
57 
02 
99 
13 

144 
3 

45 
25 

199 
61 
24 
77 
11 
18 
43 
6 

49 
66 
10 

181 
17 
59 
28 
81 
94 
12 
62 
8 

60 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 

Danny Steyn 
Jared Thomas 
Jim Drago 
Preston Pardus 
Tyler Kicera 
Chris Haldeman 
Marc Cefalo 
Peter Ensor 
Alan Cross 
Jarrett Jones 
Daniel Williams 
Charles Mactutus 
Tyler Gonzalez 
Nick Iarossi 
Kyle M. Webb 
Anthony Geraci 
Thomas Hart 
Brad Perez 
John Somner 
Mickey Moran 
Stanley Cosper 
Skip Brock 
Alex Acosta 
Taylor Hagler 
William Keeling 
Caleb Bacon 
Dan Sheehy 
Robert McDaniels 
Joe Schubert 
Randall Joe 
Greg Abel 
Bill Miller 
Matt Fielding-Russell 
Bailey Sigler 
Jeff Miller 
Tom Rogers 
Rob Trollinger 
Frederick Baker 
Anthony Gough 
Linda Lemelin 
Chalton Lane 

Overall BestTm 

1:42.220 
1:42.299 
1:42.644 
1:42.650 
1:42.715 
1:42.853 
1:43.339 
1:43.738 
1:43.925 
1:44.150 
1:44.364 
1:44.408 
1:44.598 
1:44.603 
1:44.630 
1:44.759 
1:44.843 
1:44.941 
1:45.007 
1:45.580 
1:45.732 
1:45.773 
1:45.974 
1:46.034 
1:46.585 
1:47.671 
1:47.762 
1:48.069 
1:48.465 
1:49.114 
1:49.166 
1:49.949 
1:50.060 
1:50.116 
1:50.338 
1:50.379 
1:50.427 
1:50.488 
1:50.897 
1:52.884 
1:53.114 

Member_ID 

376487 
519013 
333432 
449867 
351549 
412747 
256244 
464679 
261566 
479830 
483095 
545121 
524118 
472879 
424295 
443372 
425723 
511390 
465598 
477586 
356419 
378893 
442396 
506940 
287317 
414877 
544803 
496214 
496988 
505474 
421009 
489826 
495502 
348941 
437623 
306226_1 
476572 
512074 
465800 
225128 
465222 

Region 

FLA 
COL 
MIDS 
CFR 
SUS 
Tex 
NEP 
WDC 
Atl 
Atl 
NEB 
SCR 
FLA 
CFR 
OVR 
NYR 
SCR 
FLA 
CnLa 
SCR 
CnLa 
ALA 
FLA 
Almo 
Hous 
NCR 
Hous 
Atl 
NER 
CCR 
Hous 
Atl 
NCR 
CCR 
NER 
Atl 
CCR 
CCR 
Atl 
CFR 
Bucc 

Sponsor 

ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM AUTOSPORTS /G-LOC BRAKES 
Race Engineering, Carbotech Brakes, TRP Motorsports 
East Street Racing 
Danus Utilities/ East Street Racing/ 5x Racing/ PR 
Flatout Motorsports | XFactor Engines | Carbotech Brakes 
X factor racing,Mazda,Hoosier,g-loc brakes,tpr consulting,black armor helmets 
planet-miata.com 

OPM Autosports 
Stephen K Jones, CPA, LLC, Occasionally Alice.com, Racing Analytics 
X-Factor Racing 

Superior Coating Systems 
BSI RACING 
Nova Brown never forgotten 
KRUGSPEED / A Geraci racing 
HART LAW OPM XFactor Racing 
Livingroom Dancefloor/ Elliott Henderson Graphics/ Barr Visuals 
RapidMEQ.com, Stan's Auto Center 
Belmont Motoring 
Stan's Auto Center 
OPM Autosports, Nelson Engine 
My Engine Racing 

PhillipsRacePrep/RaceEngineering/Carbotech/BlackArmor 
CB Motorsports - Mazda Motorsports 
PhillipsRacePrep 
Duff Beer Racing 
FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS / EY 
OPM Autosports 
Phillips Race Prep 
Oldcastle/Racing Analytics 
Panic Motorsports 

Flatout Motor Sports 

Banzai Racing and Race Engineering 
Judge Frankâ€™s 
OPM Autosports 
Mazda 
OPM 

Hometown 

Fort Lauderdale FL 
North Vernon IN 
Memphis TN 
New Smyrna Beach FL 
Manheim PA 
McKinney TX 
Swoyersville PA 
Finksburg MD 
Alpharetta GA 
Atlanta GA 
Scottsbluff ne 
Columbia SC 
St. Cloud FL 
Tallahassee FL 
Centerville OH 
Glen Head NY 
Summerville SC 
Hollywood FL 
Lafayette LA 
Charleston SC 
Lafayette LA 
Birmingham AL 
miami Lakes FL 
Bulverde TX 
Houston TX 
MOORESVILLE NC 
Spring TX 
Cumming GA 
Monterey CA 
Asheville NC 
Tomball TX 
Atlanta GA 
Wake Forest NC 
Hickory NC 
Wayland MA 
Marrietta GA 
Asheville NC 
Waynesville NC 
Suwanee  GA 
atlantic beach fl 
Statesboro GA 

Make-Model 

2002 Mazda Miata VVTR 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2005 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda miata 
1991 Mazda miata 
2001 Mazda 2001 Mazda Miata 1.8 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Spec-Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Spec Miata 
2000 Mazda MX5 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2002 Mazda Miata 
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Pos 

42 
43 
44 

No. 

177 
32 
05 

PIC 

42 

43 

44 

Class 

SM 
SM 
SM 

Name 

Taylor Hagler 
Ernie Cole 
Thomas Caniglia 

Overall BestTm 

1:53.508 
1:54.182 
2:01.484 

Member_ID 

506940 
496637 
532209 

Region 

Almo 
Atl 
CCR 

Sponsor 

J. E. Cole & Sons Motor Racing 
Miata Meyham 

Hometown 

Bulverde TX 
Brookhaven GA 
Aiken SC 

Make-Model 

2000 Mazda miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
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